
 Question on Notice
No. 1202

Asked on 16 October 2025

HON G BUTCHER ASKED THE MINISTER FOR SPORT AND RACING AND
MINISTER FOR THE OLYMPIC AND PARALYMPIC GAMES (HON T
MANDER) ―

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (in table format), for Play On! Sports Vouchers activity providers lodging an application and being advised of the outcome of their application, the (a) shortest time, (b) longest time and (c) median time?

ANSWER:

Regarding the components of this question, I can advise:

(a) 34 minutes
(b) 76 days
(c) 3.9 days.


I can also advise that most applications to become a Play On! Sports Voucher Program Activity Provider are processed in under 3 days.

